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Bit Size ( in ) 28 17.5 12.25 8.5

Top Driller ( ft ) 0 40 1260 2538

Top Logger ( ft ) 0 40 1260 2543

Bottom Driller ( ft ) 40 1260 2538 8400

Bottom Logger ( ft ) 40 1260 2543 8400

Size ( in ) 24 13.375 9.625

Weight ( lbm/ft ) 94 54.5 40

Inner Diameter ( in ) 23.272 12.615 8.835

Grade N/A N/A N/A

Top Driller ( ft ) 0 0 0

Top Logger ( ft ) 0 0 0

Bottom Driller ( ft ) 40 1260 2538

Bottom Logger ( ft ) 40 1260 2543

1A: Remarks

Equip name Length MP name Offset

LEH-MT 99.63

LEH-MT

Mud Tem

perature

97.69

SAH-F 96.48

AH-369 91.63

EDTC-B:92

31

90.2

EDTH-B:929

1

EDTG-B:794

27

EDTC-B:923

1

TelStatu

s

83.7

Gamma R

ay

84.83

HV 0.00

ACCZ 0.00

CTEM 86.7

HNGS-BA:4

25

83.7

Thank you for choosing Schlumberger!

Crew: Morrone, Kornacki, Shirley

Tool ran per tool sketch; 6" standoffs placed  
on HRUC and HRLC



25

HEH-K:1070

HNGS-BA:4

25

GR 80.71

HNGC-B:10

8

75.51

HNGH-A:46

HNGC-B:10

8

Tel Statu

s

73.76

HGNS-H:49

51

72.01

HGNH:4803

NSR-F:5242

NPV-N

HMCA-H

HACCZ-H:7

648

HGNS-H:49

51

Accelero

meter

0.00

HMCA 62.6

HGNS 62.6

CNL Poro

sity

64.93

GR 71.27

Tempera

ture

71.98

AH-184[2

]

62.6

HRLT-B:95

3

60.6

HRUH-B:18

92

HRUC-B:18

89

HRLS-B:953

HRLH-B:188

4

HRLC-B:900

AH-270

Resistivi

ty

48.83



AH-184[1

]

36.4

HDRS-H:3

791

34.4

ECH-MEB:3

963

HRCC-H:49

45

HRMS-H:37

91

Long Spacin

g

HRGD-H:39

21

GSR-J:5542

Short Spaci

ng

Backscatter

GPV-Q

HRCC 30.4

TLD Den

sity

24.09

Caliper 24.48

MCFL 24.97

NEXT-A:4 22.16

NEXH-A:4

PNG-G

NEXS-A:4

Status  14.87

Spect 16.28

ILE-F 8.46

BNS-STD 0.46 Head Te

nsion

TOOL_ZERO

Lengths are in ft

Maximum Outer Diameter = 6.370 in

Line: Sensor Location, Value: Gating Offset

All measurements are relative to TOOL_ZERO

Type IDW-JA



Type IDW-JA

Serial Number 7173

Calibration Date 20-Mar-2018

Calibrator Serial Number IDWC-C-57

Calibration Cable Type 7-46 AXS

Wheel Correction 1 -5

Wheel Correction 2 -3

Type CMTD-B/A

Serial Number 5054

Calibration Date 08-Jan-2019

Calibrator Serial Number 232970A

Number of Calibration Points 10

Calibration Root Mean Square  
Error

13

Calibration Peak Error 22

Type 7-46A-XS

Serial Number U715008

Length 11750.00 ft

Conveyance Type Wireline

Rig Type Land

All Schlumberger depth control procedures followedLog Sequence First Log In the Well

IDW used as primary depth controlRig Up Length At Surface

Z-Chart used as secondary depth controlRig Up Length At Bottom

Rig Up Length Correction

Stretch Correction

Tool Zero Check At Surface

IHV Integrated Hole Volume GCSE_UP_PASS,  
GCSE_DOWN_PASS:1A

2499.44 ft3

ICV Integrated Cement Volume GCSE_UP_PASS,  
GCSE_DOWN_PASS:1A, FCD

1533.73 ft3

Maxwell 2019 9.0.106845.3100

1A Log[2]:Up Up 8266.17 ft 8396.38 ft 15-Apr-2019
 7:56:45 AM

15-Apr-2019
 8:17:05 AM

ON 2.60 ft Yes

1A Log[8]:Up Up 8021.42 ft 8407.18 ft 15-Apr-2019
 9:44:04 AM

15-Apr-2019
 10:51:09 AM

ON 3.12 ft Yes



1A Log[9]:Up Up 2500.63 ft 8126.68 ft 15-Apr-2019
 10:57:49 AM

15-Apr-2019
 4:11:56 PM

ON 4.17 ft Yes

All depths are referenced to toolstring zero

Company:North East Natural Energy LLC        Well:Boggess 17H

Main Pass:S012

Description: Triple Combo standard resolution template for Platform Express    Format: Log ( BRADFORD DEQL )    Index Scale: 5 in per 100 ft    Index Unit: ft   
Index Type: Measured Depth    Creation Date: 15-Apr-2019 17:54:10 

GR > 200 GAPI

GR > 400 GAPI

Cable Tension (TENS)

6000 0lbf

Gamma Ray (ECGR_EDTC) EDTC-B[1]

0 200gAPI

TIME_1900 - Time Marked every 60.00 (s)

IHV - Integrated Hole Volume every 10.00 (ft3)

IHV - Integrated Hole Volume every 100.00 (ft3)

ICV - Integrated Cement Volume every 10.00 (ft3)

ICV - Integrated Cement Volume every 100.00 (ft3)

ANNULUS

FUTURE CASING

Bit Size (BS) RT

24 4in

Caliper (HCAL) HDRS[1]

24 4in

Future Casing Diameter (FCD) RT

24 4in

Integrated Cement Volume (ICV) RT

ft3

ANNULUS

FUTURE CASING

Bit Size (BS) RT

4 24in

Caliper (HCAL) HDRS[1]

4 24in

Future Casing Diameter (FCD) RT

4 24in

Integrated Hole Volume (IHV) RT

ft3

2420

2430

2440

2460

2470

2480

2490

2510

2520

2530

2450

2500 1533.85 2499.63



2530

2540

2560

2570

2580

2590

2610

2620

2630

2640

2660

2670

2680

2690

2710

2720

2730

2740

2550

2600

2650

2700

2750

1515.97

1489.14

2472.19

2428.86

TENS

ECGR_EDTC

BS

HCAL

FCD

BS

HCAL

FCD



2760

2770

2780

2790

2810

2820

2830

2840

2860

2870

2880

2890

2910

2920

2930

2940

2960

2970

2750

2800

2850

2900

2950

1461.50

1434.01

2384.72

2340.73

TENS

ECGR_EDTC

BS

HCAL

FCD

BS

HCAL

FCD



2970

2980

2990

3010

3020

3030

3040

3060

3070

3080

3090

3110

3120

3130

3140

3160

3170

3180

3190

3000

3050

3100

3150

1407.34

1381.07

2297.56

2254.78

TENS

ECGR_EDTC

BS

HCAL

FCD

BS

HCAL

FCD



3190

3210

3220

3230

3240

3260

3270

3280

3290

3310

3320

3330

3340

3360

3370

3380

3390

3410

3200

3250

3300

3350

3400

1355.02

1329.14

1303.36

2212.23

2169.85

2127.57

TENS

ECGR_EDTC

BS

HCAL

FCD

BS

HCAL

FCD



3410

3420

3430

3440

3460

3470

3480

3490

3510

3520

3530

3540

3560

3570

3580

3590

3610

3620

3630

3450

3500

3550

3600

1276.67

1250.99

2084.38

2042.19

TENS

ECGR_EDTC

BS

HCAL

FCD

BS

HCAL

FCD



3630

3640

3660

3670

3680

3690

3710

3720

3730

3740

3760

3770

3780

3790

3810

3820

3830

3840

3650

3700

3750

3800

3850

1225.54

1201.04

2000.25

1959.24

TENS

ECGR_EDTC

BS

HCAL

FCD

BS

HCAL

FCD



3860

3870

3880

3890

3910

3920

3930

3940

3960

3970

3980

3990

4010

4020

4030

4040

4060

4070

3850

3900

3950

4000

4050

1177.01

1153.25

1918.70

1878.45

ECGR_EDTC HCAL

FCD

HCAL

FCD



4070

4080

4090

4110

4120

4130

4140

4160

4170

4180

4190

4210

4220

4230

4240

4260

4270

4280

4290

4100

4150

4200

4250

1129.61

1106.07

1838.31

1798.26

TENS BS BS



4290

4310

4320

4330

4340

4360

4370

4380

4390

4410

4420

4430

4440

4460

4470

4480

4490

4510

4300

4350

4400

4450

4500

1082.65

1059.19

1035.90

1758.34

1718.38

1678.59

TENS

ECGR_EDTC

BS

HCAL

FCD

BS

HCAL

FCD



4510

4520

4530

4540

4560

4570

4580

4590

4610

4620

4630

4640

4660

4670

4680

4690

4710

4720

4730

4550

4600

4650

4700

1012.68

988.77

1638.88

1598.47

TENS

ECGR_EDTC

BS

HCAL

FCD

BS

HCAL

FCD



4730

4740

4760

4770

4780

4790

4810

4820

4830

4840

4860

4870

4880

4890

4910

4920

4930

4940

4750

4800

4850

4900

4950

965.48

941.67

1558.68

1518.38

TENS

ECGR_EDTC

BS

HCAL

FCD

BS

HCAL

FCD



4960

4970

4980

4990

5010

5020

5030

5040

5060

5070

5080

5090

5110

5120

5130

5140

5160

5170

4950

5000

5050

5100

5150

918.03

893.91

1478.24

1437.62

TENS

ECGR_EDTC

BS

HCAL

FCD

BS

HCAL

FCD



5170

5180

5190

5210

5220

5230

5240

5260

5270

5280

5290

5310

5320

5330

5340

5360

5370

5380

5390

5200

5250

5300

5350

870.22

847.11

1397.43

1357.82

TENS

ECGR_EDTC

BS

HCAL

FCD

BS

HCAL

FCD



5390

5410

5420

5430

5440

5460

5470

5480

5490

5510

5520

5530

5540

5560

5570

5580

5590

5610

5400

5450

5500

5550

5600

824.12

798.53

775.39

1318.34

1276.25

1236.61

TENS

ECGR_EDTC

BS

HCAL

FCD

BS

HCAL

FCD



5610

5620

5630

5640

5660

5670

5680

5690

5710

5720

5730

5740

5760

5770

5780

5790

5810

5820

5830

5650

5700

5750

5800

752.24

728.57

1196.96

1156.79

TENS

ECGR_EDTC

BS

HCAL

FCD

BS

HCAL

FCD



5830

5840

5860

5870

5880

5890

5910

5920

5930

5940

5960

5970

5980

5990

6010

6020

6030

6040

5850

5900

5950

6000

6050

704.16

679.33

1115.89

1074.56

TENS

ECGR_EDTC

BS

HCAL

FCD

BS

HCAL

FCD



6060

6070

6080

6090

6110

6120

6130

6140

6160

6170

6180

6190

6210

6220

6230

6240

6260

6270

6050

6100

6150

6200

6250

653.96

627.10

1032.70

989.33

TENS

ECGR_EDTC

BS

HCAL

FCD

BS

HCAL

FCD



6270

6280

6290

6310

6320

6330

6340

6360

6370

6380

6390

6410

6420

6430

6440

6460

6470

6480

6490

6300

6350

6400

6450

600.41

571.59

946.14

900.83

TENS

ECGR_EDTC

BS

HCAL

FCD

BS

HCAL

FCD



6490

6510

6520

6530

6540

6560

6570

6580

6590

6610

6620

6630

6640

6660

6670

6680

6690

6710

6500

6550

6600

6650

6700

541.67

511.29

480.68

854.40

807.53

760.41

ECGR_EDTC HCAL

FCD

HCAL

FCD



6710

6720

6730

6740

6760

6770

6780

6790

6810

6820

6830

6840

6860

6870

6880

6890

6910

6920

6930

6750

6800

6850

6900

445.31

410.92

708.55

657.66

TENS BS BS



6930

6940

6960

6970

6980

6990

7010

7020

7030

7040

7060

7070

7080

7090

7110

7120

7130

7140

6950

7000

7050

7100

7150

376.76

342.65

607.00

556.39

TENS

ECGR_EDTC

BS

HCAL

FCD

BS

HCAL

FCD



7160

7170

7180

7190

7210

7220

7230

7240

7260

7270

7280

7290

7310

7320

7330

7340

7360

7370

7150

7200

7250

7300

7350

310.03

281.17

507.27

461.91

TENS

ECGR_EDTC

BS

HCAL

FCD

BS

HCAL

FCD



7370

7380

7390

7410

7420

7430

7440

7460

7470

7480

7490

7510

7520

7530

7540

7560

7570

7580

7590

7400

7450

7500

7550

254.23

228.03

418.47

375.78

TENS

ECGR_EDTC

BS

HCAL

FCD

BS

HCAL

FCD



7590

7610

7620

7630

7640

7660

7670

7680

7690

7710

7720

7730

7740

7760

7770

7780

7790

7810

7600

7650

7700

7750

7800

201.80

175.87

149.66

333.05

290.62

247.91

TENS

ECGR_EDTC

BS

HCAL

FCD

BS

HCAL

FCD



7810

7820

7830

7840

7860

7870

7880

7890

7910

7920

7930

7940

7960

7970

7980

7990

8010

8020

8030

7850

7900

7950

8000

121.95

95.67

203.70

160.93

TENS

ECGR_EDTC

BS

HCAL

FCD

BS

HCAL

FCD



8030

8040

8060

8070

8080

8090

8110

8120

8130

8140

8160

8170

8180

8190

8210

8220

8230

8240

8050

8100

8150

8200

8250

71.08

46.69

119.83

78.94

TENS

ECGR_EDTC

BS

HCAL

FCD

BS

HCAL

FCD



8260

8270

8280

8290

8310

8320

8330

8340

8360

8370

8380

8390

8250

8300

8350

22.64 38.40

FCD FCD

GR > 200 GAPI

GR > 400 GAPI

Cable Tension (TENS)

6000 0lbf

Gamma Ray (ECGR_EDTC) EDTC-B[1]

0 200gAPI

TIME_1900 - Time Marked every 60.00 (s)

IHV - Integrated Hole Volume every 10.00 (ft3)

IHV - Integrated Hole Volume every 100.00 (ft3)

ICV - Integrated Cement Volume every 100.00 (ft3)

ANNULUS

FUTURE CASING

Bit Size (BS) RT

24 4in

Caliper (HCAL) HDRS[1]

24 4in

Future Casing Diameter (FCD) RT

24 4in

Integrated Cement Volume (ICV) RT

ft3

ANNULUS

FUTURE CASING

Bit Size (BS) RT

4 24in

Caliper (HCAL) HDRS[1]

4 24in

Future Casing Diameter (FCD) RT

4 24in

Integrated Hole Volume (IHV) RT

ft3



Description: Triple Combo standard resolution template for Platform Express    Format: Log ( BRADFORD DEQL )    Index Scale: 5 in per 100 ft    Index Unit: ft   
Index Type: Measured Depth    Creation Date: 15-Apr-2019 17:54:10 

ICV - Integrated Cement Volume every 10.00 (ft3)

1A: Parameters

Barite Mud Presence FlagBARI(ISSBAR) Borehole No

Borehole Status (Open or Cased Hole)BHS Borehole Open

Bit SizeBS WLSESSION Depth Zoned in

CALI Supplementary OffsetCALI_SHIFT HDRS-H 0.446 in

Casing Bottom (Logger)CBLO WLSESSION 2543 ft

Cement DensityCDEN EDTC-B 2 g/cm3

Casing Outer Diameter - Zoned along driller depthsCSODDRL WLSESSION 9.625 in

Drilling Fluid DensityDFD Borehole 9.5 lbm/gal

Future Casing (Outer) DiameterFCD WLSESSION 5.5 in

Generalized Caliper Selection for WL Log Down PassesGCSE_DOWN_PASS Borehole BS(RT)

Generalized Caliper Selection for WL Log Up PassesGCSE_UP_PASS Borehole CALI

1ADepth Zoned Parameters

2416 2543BS 12.25

2543 8396.5BS 8.5

All depth are actual.

1A: Parameters

Toolstring Maximum Logging SpeedMAX_LOG_SPEED WLSESSION 1800 ft/h

Company: North East Natural Energy LLC

Well: Boggess 17H



Boggess 17H

Field: Wildcat

County: Monongalia

State: West Virginia

PLATFORM EXPRESS

DRILLER QUICKLOOK

GAMMA RAY / CALIPER
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